Management of the company is intending to subscribe to the offer. The proposed allotment of

Equity shares is also to be made to the proposed allottees as mentioned in the resolution who are

belonging to the category other than promoters — Public Category.

10) The proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed :

The Company will complete the allotment pursuant to the Preferential Issue within a period of 15

(fifteen) days from the date when the Shareholders’ Resolution approving this Preferential Issue

is passed. Where the allotment of the subscription Shares is pending on account of pendency of

any approval for the preferential issue / for such allotment by any regulatory / statutory authority,

the allotment shall be completed within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of such
approval.

11) The identity of the Proposed Allottee, maximum number of Equity Shares proposed to be

issued and the percentage of post issue capital that may be held by the Proposed Allottee:

Details of the proposed allotee*

Name of the Category Pre- issue Shareholding Post -issue Shareholding
proposed Allottee

Pre-issue % of Total | Post-issue % of Total Equity
Holding Equity Holding Capital

Capital

Sandeep Singh Public 6,000 0.11 76,000 1.20

Rakesh Laroia Public 0 0 50,000 0.79

Amit R Agarwal Public 0 0 50,000 0.79

Vibha Gupta Public 0 0 30,000 0.47

Anant Aggarwal Public 0 0 30,000 0.47

WOW Investments | Public 0 0 27,000 0.43

Aarson Investment | Public 0 0 18,000 0.28

Dipak Raheja Public 0 0 18,000 0.28

Ten Eighty Public 0 0
Investments 18,000 0.28

Deepak Public 0 0

Jugalkishore 15,000
Chokhani 0.24

Nandura Estates Public 0 0 15,000 0.24

Deepak Public 0 0
Dhanwantrai Shah 10,000 0.16

(HUF)

Sunil Mehta Public 2,000 0.04 11,000 0.17

Sushant Sachdeva | Public 1,000 0.02 9,000 0.14

Kirti Deep Public 2,000 0.04 10,000 0.16

Anshu Gupta Public 0 0 8,000 0.13

Ritesh Srivastava Public 0 0 8,000 0.13

Anita Sethi Public 0 0 8,000 0.13

Mithin Prakash Public 0 0

Nimje 8,000 0.13
Mayank Singh Public 0 0 8,000 0.13

Deep Rajesh Gupta | Public 1,000 0.02 9,000 0.14

Gopal Sharma Public 0 0 8,000 0.13

Shalin Trivedi Public 0 0 8,000 0.13

Rajeshwari Gupta _| Public 0 0 8,000 0.13

Niagra Growth Public 0 0 8.000
Private Limited ° 0.13

Harrmit Dillon Public 0 0 6,000 0.09

Chitresh Kumar Public 0 0

Lunawat 5000 0.08

Pooja Rahul Shah | Public 0 0 5,000 0.08

Harsha Talreja Public 0 0 5,000 0.08

Varun Agarwal Public 15,000 0.27 20,000 0.32

Vivek Singh Public 0 0 5,000 0.08

Mansi Dua Public 0 0 5,000 0.08

Sharat Kumar Public 0 0 5,000 0.08

Raghav Chaudhary | Public 0 0 3,000 0.05

*The post preferential percentage of shareholding has been calculated assuming that all the

Warrants allotted will be converted into equity shares.

12) The change in control, if any, in the Company that would occur consequent to the

preferential issue:

There will not be any change in control / management, consequent to this preferential issue.

13) The Number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis has been made during the
year in terms of number of securities as well as price:

The Company has not made any preferential issue of securities during the year.

14) Justification for the allotment proposed to be made for consideration other than cash